Recei ved: 08/13/2013

Voice Stream Network, Inc.
Effective: September 13, 2013

5.1 Access Service

SECTION 5 - RATES

5.1.1 Service Orders

(A)
(B)
(©)

512

Dedicated Trunk Port
Per DS1

Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port
Per DS1

Service Date Change

- Per Access Order

Tandem Switched Access Service
Billing & Collection

Rate Element

Billing Service -InterLATA
Billing Service- IntraLATA

Tandem Switching

All Zones
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Tandem Switched Transport - Termination
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Tandem Switched Transport — Facility
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Common Transport Multiplexing
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Common Trunk Port
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Local Switching
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

NY PSC No. 2
Original Leaf 63

Nonrecurring Charge

$270.00
$237.60

$25.00

Transitional Terminating Access Charge, per min.

Common Carrier Line
Originating, per minute of use
Terminating, per minute of use

Issued by: Joseph Isaacs, Chief Regulatory Officer

4274 Enfield Ct., Suite 1600
Palm Harbor, Florida 34685

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 63 Effective 10/13/2013

Rate
$0.103000
$0.100100

$0.000860
$0.001574

$0.000160
$0.000000

$0.000030
$0.000002

$0.000110
$0.000000

$0.002480
$0.001688

$0.006280
$0.002406
$0.012409

$0.011110
$0.000000

CANCELLED
09/ 13/ 2013



