5.1

Access Service

NY PSC No. 2 Original Leaf 63

## SECTION 5 - RATES

5.1.1	Servi	Service Orders		
			Nonrecurring Charge	
	(A)	Dedicated Trunk Port Per DS1	\$270.00	
	(B)	Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port	\$270.00	
	(D)	Per DS1	\$237.60	
	(C)	Service Date Change		
		- Per Access Order	\$ 25.00	
5.1.2		Tandem Switched Access Service		
		Billing & Collection		
		Rate Element	Rate	
		Billing Service -InterLATA	\$0.103000	
		Billing Service- IntraLATA	\$0.100100	
		Tandem Switching		
		All Zones	¢0,000,00	
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.000860 \$0.001574	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.001574	
		Tandem Switched Transport - Termination		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.000160	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.000000	
		Tandem Switched Transport – Facility		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.000030	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.000002	
		Common Transport Multiplexing		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.000110	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.000000	
		Common Trunk Port		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.002480	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.001688	
		Local Switching		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.006280	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.002406	
		Transitional Terminating Access Charge, per min	n. \$0.012409	
		Common Carrier Line		
		Originating, per minute of use	\$0.011110	
		Terminating, per minute of use	\$0.000000	
		Issued by: Joseph Isaacs, Chief Regulatory	v Officer	
		4274 Enfield Ct., Suite 1600		
		Palm Harbor, Florida 34685		